

**Independent Auditor's Review Report
To The Board of Directors of
Anshu's Clothing Limited.**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Financial Results of ANSHU'S CLOTHING LIMITED for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2017. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these statements based on our review.

We have conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Auditing Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the audit to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us these quarterly Financial Results:

- i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of clause Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and
- ii) give a true & fair view of the net profit/ loss and other Financial information for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2017 the said Financial Statement should be read with and are subject to the following observations:
 - a) Provisioning of interest payable to bank & NBFCs has not been created in the books in view of default in repayment.
 - b) Realizable value of inventories not ascertained in view of no physical verification of inventories and shortfall/excess realization will affect the financial results.
 - c) Claims & Discounts payable to the debtors are subject to confirmations, adjustments and realization and amount of bad debts are not ascertained.
 - d) Balances in parties accounts whether payable or receivable are without confirmations and non realization of advances/receivables will affect financial results.
 - e) Diminution in the value of investments in partnership firm not ascertained.



f) Physical verification of fixed assets not carried out and their realizable value is not ascertainable.

Place: - Ahmedabad
Date: - 12th August, 2017



For, S Kansal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Sachin Kansal

Sachin Kansal
(Proprietor)
Membership No: 137191
(Firm Reg. No: - 134937W)

General information about company	
Scrip code	534707
Name of company	Anshu's Clothing Limited
Result Type	Main Format
Class of security	Equity
Date of start of financial year	01-04-2017
Date of end of financial year	31-03-2018
Date of board meeting when results were approved	12-08-2017
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	03-08-2017
Description of presentation currency	INR
Level of rounding used in financial results	Actual
Reporting Quarter	First quarter
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited
Segment Reporting	Single segment
Description of single segment	Trading
Start time of board meeting	01:00
End time of board meeting	05:30

Financial Results – Other than Bank			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I	Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory. For Consolidated Results, if the company has no figures for 3 months / 6 months ended, in such case zero shall be inserted in the said column.		
1	Revenue From Operations		
	Revenue from operations	0	0
	Other income	9910132.69	9910132.69
	Total Revenue	9910132.69	9910132.69
2	Expenses		
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0	0
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0	0
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	11025614.568	11025614.568
(d)	Employee benefit expense	0	0
(e)	Finance costs	7323.78	7323.78
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	94933.68	94933.68
(g)	Other Expenses		
1	Electricity Expenses	24760	24760
2	Legal Expenses	159875	159875
3	Listing Fees	291250	291250
4	Repairs & Maintenance Expenses	37828	37828
5	Telephone Expenses	11940	11940
	Total other expenses	525653	525653
	Total expenses	11653525.028	11653525.028

Financial Results – Other than Bank			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I	Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory. For Consolidated Results, if the company has no figures for 3 months / 6 months ended, in such case zero shall be inserted in the said column.		
3	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	-1743392.338	-1743392.338
4	Exceptional items	0	0
5	Profit before extraordinary items and tax	-1743392.338	-1743392.338
6	Extraordinary items	0	0
7	Profit before tax	-1743392.338	-1743392.338
	Current tax	0	0
	Deferred tax	0	0
	Total tax expenses	0	0
9	Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	-1743392.338	-1743392.338
10	Profit (loss) from discontinuing operations before tax	0	0
11	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0	0
12	Net profit (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax	0	0
13	Profit (loss) for period before minority interest	-1743392.338	-1743392.338
16	Net profit (Loss) for the period	-1743392.338	-1743392.338

Financial Results – Other than Bank			
Particulars		3 months/ 6 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2017	01-04-2017
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2017	30-06-2017
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone
Part I	Blue color marked fields are non-mandatory. For Consolidated Results, if the company has no figures for 3 months / 6 months ended, in such case zero shall be inserted in the said column.		
17	Details of equity share capital		
	Paid-up equity share capital	124695600	124695600
	Face value of equity share capital	10	10
17	Details of debt securities		
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve		
20	Earnings per equity share		
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	-0.141	-0.141
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	-0.141	-0.141
24	Disclosure of notes on financial results	Textual Information(1)	

Text Block	
Textual Information(1)	<p>Notes:</p> <p>1 Figures for the previous year/half yearly has been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.</p> <p>2 The statutory auditor has carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2017.</p> <p>3 The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31st 2017 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2016 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.</p> <p>3 The above financial results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on August 12th, 2017. The information presented above should be read with the following observations of the statutory auditor's stated in their financial statements which affects financial results shown above:</p> <p>a) Provisioning of interest payable to bank & NBFCs has not been created in the books in view of default in repayment.</p> <p>b) In view of no physical verification of inventories realizable value of the same can not be ascertained and any shortfall/excess realization will affect the financial results.</p> <p>c) Claims & Discounts payable to the debtors are subject to confirmations, adjustments and realisation and amount of bad debts are not ascertained.</p> <p>d) Balances in parties accounts whether payable or receivable are without confirmations and non realization of advances/receivables will affect financial results.</p> <p>e) Diminution in the value of investments in partnership firm not ascertained.</p> <p>f) Physical verification of fixed assets not carried out and their realizable value is not ascertainable.</p> <p>4 The Company operates in one segment . There is no other segment in the Company as Per Accounting Standard 17 Issued by the ICAI, so segment report is not presented.</p> <p>5 Investor Complaint status - As on 1 April 2017 Nil Received during the period Nil Resolved during the period N.A Pending as on 30 June, 2017 Nil</p>

